have substantial width and mapped lengths run from 150 to 800 meters and remain open along strike
and depth.

● Over 395 samples taken to date have returned assays ranging from 100g/tonne to over 1,000 g/t Silver
including three (3) samples (1,430, 1,230, 1,100 g/t), one hundred and nineteen (119) grading over 100
g/t Silver including eighteen (18) samples between 500-900 g/t Silver and ninety-two (92) between 100-
499 g/t Silver.

● Limited exploration drilling completed which confirmed mineralisation at depth and a new gold zone.
● Fully permitted for exploration drilling.